City and Borough of Wrangell Schedule of Fees and Rates

Effective: July 1, 2023

WML&P (Light Department)	
Residential service (Schedule A)	
Rate:	
Customer charge	\$8.00 per month
Energy charge:	
0 - 300 KWH	\$0.1548 per KWH
301 - 1,200 KWH	\$0.1291 per KWH
Over 1,200 KWH	\$0.1056 per KWH
Small commercial service (Schedule B)	
Rate:	
Customer charge	\$9.00 per month
Energy charge:	\$0.1441 per KWH
Large commercial service (Schedule C)	
Rate:	
Customer charge	\$13.50 per month
Energy charge:	
0 - 70,000 KWH	\$0.1345 per KWH
Over 70,000 KWH	\$0.1302 per KWH
Rates for separately metered heat and hot water	
Rate:	
Customer charge	One-half the applicable monthly customer charge for the class of service

The above fees include two inspections, one rough-in and one final. For each additional inspection made necessary for defective workmanship or material or recall by customer an additional charge of \$35.00 will be added.

Energey Charge:

Service Connection Change

Temporary Connection

Residential Permit

Commercial Permit

Permits & Connections

\$0.1056 per KWH

\$100.00

\$200.00 \$270.00

\$110.00

City and Borough of Wrangell Schedule of Fees and Rates

Effective: July 1, 2023

Note: Service Connections Fee as noted below apply to Service Connections not to exceed 150 feet. For Service Connections over 150 feet and do not require an additional pole, an additional \$3.00 per foot will be added.

	Transformer is provided by	
Residential Sgl. Phase (through 200 Amps)	WML&P	\$800
	Transformer is provided by	
Residential Sgl. Phase (through 400 Amps)	WML&P	\$1,000
Commercial Sgl. Phase (through 200 Amps)	Transformer Cost is Additional	\$950
Commercial Sgl. Phase (above 200 Amps to 400 Amps)	Transformer Cost is Additional	\$1,200
Commercial Sgl. Phase (above 400 Amps)	Transformer Cost is Additional	\$1,600
Commercial Three Phase (through 200 Amps)	Transformer Cost is Additional	\$1,850
	Plus \$10 per Transformer KVA Required /Transformer Cost is	
Commercial Three Phase (Over 200 Amps)	Additional	\$3,500
verhead Secondary Pole Span (Up to 300 feet)		\$2,500
Overhead Primary Single Phase Pole Span (Up to 300 feet)		\$7,850
Overhead Primary Three Phase Pole Span (Up to 300 feet)		\$8,950

All Underground Service Extensions (both Single Phase and Three Phase) will be billed at actual Material and Labor Costs at the time of installation.

end of section